YouGov Survey: Infant Feeding You

Sample 3348 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted July 30 - August 7, 2025
Margin of Error  +2.3%

1. Have you ever taken care of an infant as a babysitter, day care worker, older sibling, or other non-parental
caregiver?

D (= 59%
N O e e 39%
N Ot SUIE .ottt e e 1%

2. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following methods of feeding babies?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
Breastfeeding 68% 16% 3% 3% 10%
Pumped breast milk 50% 29% 3% 4% 13%
Baby formula 36% 39% 11% 4% 11%

3. When both options are readily available, do you think breast milk or formula is better for...?

Baby Both about

Breast milk formula the same Not sure
Baby’s short-term health 64% 5% 20% 11%
Baby’s long-term health 63% 4% 22% 10%

4. When both options are readily available, do you think breastfeeding or bottle feeding is better for...?

Breast- Bottle Both about

feeding feeding the same Not sure
Parents’ quality of life 33% 18% 34% 16%
Bonding between mothers and their babies 71% 2% 19% 8%
Bonding between fathers and their babies 12% 49% 24% 16%

5. Do you think there is too much or not enough pressure on women to feed breast milk to their babies?

TOO MUCKH PreSSUNE ot e 23%
About the right amount of Pressure ... ... 33%
NOt BNOUGN PrESSUIE ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e 14%
Ot SUIE e 30%
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6. Do you think society has gone too far or not far enough in accommodating breastfeeding or pumping breast
milk away from home?

00 far 6%
About the right amount ... o 32%
Not far @NOUGN .o 38%
N Ot SUIE .ttt 24%

7. Do you think employers have gone too far or not far enough in accommodating breastfeeding or pumping
breast milk away from home?

o Yo 1 - 5%
About the right amount ... 27%
NoOt far ENOUGN .. e 41%
N O SUNE . e e 27%

8. Have you ever fed a baby a bottle of milk or formula?

YeS, MaANY HiMES .t e e e 57%
Yes, afeW times ... 20%
o 19%
N0 =T U 4%

9. As far as you're aware, which of the following methods were used to feed you when you were an infant, not yet
eating solid foods? Select all that apply.

Baby formula fromabottle ....... ... 52%
Breastfieeding ... .. 42%
Pumped breast milk from abottle ...... ... . 13%
Evaporated milk fromabottle ... ... . 10%
SOMEthiNg BlSE .ot e 3%
NONE Of tNESE ..o 2%
Ot SUNE e e e 17%

10. Which of these methods was the primary way you were fed as an infant?

Baby formulafromabottle ....... ... 46%
Breastfieeding ... ..o 37%
Evaporated milk fromabottle ... ... 6%
Pumped breastmilk from abottle ........... .. 2%
SOMEtNING BlSE .. 2%
Ot SUNE e e 7%
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11. With which of the following methods are or were your own children fed as infants, not yet eating solid foods?
Select all that apply.

Asked of people who have ever had children

Baby formula fromabottle ......... .. 78%
Breastfieeding .. ... e 55%
Pumped breast milk fromabottle ....... ... .. 31%
Evaporated milk fromabottle ......... ... 4%
SOMEthING BlSE ..o 1%
None Of these ... . 0%
Nt SUIE e 2%

12. Which of these methods is or was the primary way your own children are or were fed as infants?
Asked of people who have ever had children

Baby formula from abottle ... e 55%
Breastieeding ... o 36%
Pumped breastmilk from abottle ... 7%
Evaporated milk from a bottle ... ... 1%
SOMEthiNG BlSE .. i 0%
N O SUNE e 1%

13. How old was your first child when you stopped breastfeeding or pumping?
Asked of people who have ever had children and either breastfed or pumped

Lessthan 1 month Old ... e e e 6%
1 - D MONINS o e 13%
B - 11 MONINS oo e 15%
12 - 17 MONINS o e 14%
18 - 28 MONINS ..o e e 7%
24 MONTNS OF MOIE ottt et e e e e e e e e e e e 5%
My first child has not yet stopped breastfeeding or eating pumped milk ................... 1%
N0 =T U 9%
| did not breastfeed or pump for my first child ............ . 31%

14. How old was your second child when you stopped breastfeeding or pumping?
Asked of people who have had two or more children and either breastfed or pumped

Lessthan 1 month Old ... i e e e 6%
1 - D MONINS o e 13%
B - 11 MONINS L. s 16%
12 - 17 MONINS o 12%
18 - 28 MONINS o 6%
24 MONTNS OF MOIE ottt e e e e e e 4%
My second child has not yet stopped breastfeeding or eating pumped milk ................ 2%
N o) =10 9%
| did not breastfeed or pump for my second child ......... ... 34%
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15. Which of the following, if any, have you personally done? Select all that apply.
Asked of women who have ever had children

Breastfed ababy ... ..o e 62%
Used a breast PUMD ... e e e 45%
NONE Of tNESE . e 32%
Prefer NOt 10 SaY . ... 1%

16. Overall, how would you describe your experiences breastfeeding a baby?
Asked of women who have ever had children

NIy POSIIVE o 51%
Somewhat POSItIVE .. ... e 26%
Somewhat Negative . ... o 14%
VErY NEgALIVE .o e 6%
N Ot SUNE e e 2%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY . ... 0%

17. Overall, how would you describe your experiences pumping breast milk?
Asked of women who have ever had children

NIy POSIIVE o e 17%
Somewhat POSItIVE .. ... e 44%
Somewhat NegatiVe .. ... e 25%
NIy NEQAliVE . 10%
N Ot SUNE e 3%

Prefer NOt 10 SaY . ... 0%
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Interviewing Dates

Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 30 - August 1, 2025 | July 31 - August 4, 2025 | August 5 - 7,
2025

U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status. De-
mographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American Commu-
nity Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting was estimated
to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party identification is the
respondent’s most recent answer given around November 8, 2024,
and is weighted to the estimated distribution at that time (31% Demo-
cratic, 32% Republican). The weights range from 0.051 to 6.566, with
a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.902.

3348
+ 2.3% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

74 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Infant Feeding
July 30 - August 7, 2025 - 3348 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1. Ever Cared for Infants
Have you ever taken care of an infant as a babysitter, day care worker, older sibling, or other non-parental caregiver?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 59% 45% 73% 50% 58% 62% 65% 59% 63% 58% 62%
No 39% 54% 26% 48% 41% 37% 34% 40% 36% 41% 37%
Not sure 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (3,344) (1,541) (1,803) (732) (886) (1,037) (689) (2,179) (427) (495) (243)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 59% 59% 59% 59% 62% 60% 62% 61% 53% 60% 61% 59% 58%
No 39% 40% 39% 40% 37% 39% 37% 38% 46% 38% 38% 39% 41%
Not sure 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (3,344) (1,144) (1,314) (886) (1,387) (1,146) (1,289) (985) (720) (609) (748) (1,255) (732)




YouGov Survey: Infant Feeding
July 30 - August 7, 2025 - 3348 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2A. Favorability of Infant Feeding Methods — Breastfeeding
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following methods of feeding babies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 68% 65% 71% 60% 66% 70% 75% 68% 66% 68% 73%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 15% 15% 19% 16% 13% 17% 14% 14% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Very unfavorable 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3%
Don’t know 10% 14% 7% 19% 11% 9% 5% 10% 13% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (3,343) (1,538) (1,805) (731) (887) (1,037) (688) (2,178) (426) (497) (242)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 68% 68% 66% 70% 73% 73% 60% 2% 80% 68% 70% 65% 71%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 14% 18% 15% 15% 19% 14% 12% 15% 15% 18% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1%
Very unfavorable 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4%
Don’t know 10% 10% 14% 7% 8% 7% 14% 9% 6% 12% 11% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 102% 99% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (3,343) (1,144) (1,313) (886) (1,388) (1,146) (1,287) (987) (721) (610) (748) (1,254)  (731)




YouGov Survey: Infant Feeding
July 30 - August 7, 2025 - 3348 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2B. Favorability of Infant Feeding Methods — Pumped breast milk
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following methods of feeding babies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 50% 42% 57% 41% 50% 54% 53% 50% 50% 49% 55%
Somewhat favorable 29% 32% 27% 32% 32% 26% 29% 30% 26% 31% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Very unfavorable 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 9% 5% 0%
Don’t know 13% 18% 9% 19% 11% 13% 10% 14% 14% 12% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (3,339) (1,536) (1,803) (732) (885) (1,036) (686) (2,174) (426) (496) (243)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 50% 56% 45% 50% 59% 50% 47% 51% 57% 48% 54% 49% 49%
Somewhat favorable 29% 26% 31% 32% 26% 32% 27% 32% 29% 31% 26% 30% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3%
Very unfavorable 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 5% 4% 5%
Don’t know 13% 11% 18% 10% 10% 11% 16% 12% 8% 16% 14% 13% 12%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (3,339) (1,144) (1,311) (884) (1,388) (1,143) (1,287) (986) (719) (607) (746) (1,255)  (731)




YouGov Survey: Infant Feeding
July 30 - August 7, 2025 - 3348 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2C. Favorability of Infant Feeding Methods — Baby formula
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following methods of feeding babies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 36% 29% 42% 30% 36% 36% 41% 35% 42% 36% 31%
Somewhat favorable 39% 42% 35% 35% 36% 42% 40% 40% 32% 40% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 12% 12% 10% 10% 11% 11% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 7%
Don’t know 11% 14% 8% 20% 11% 8% 5% 10% 10% 10% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (3,344) (1,538) (1,806) (733) (886) (1,037) (688) (2,177) (427) (497) (243)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 36% 42% 32% 35% 41% 33% 40% 35% 33% 34% 40% 37% 31%
Somewhat favorable 39% 37% 37% 42% 39% 44% 33% 43% 44% 37% 35% 40% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 9% 12% 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 10% 13%
Very unfavorable 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Don’t know 11% 9% 15% 6% 8% 7% 13% 8% 8% 13% 11% 9% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (3,344) (1,143) (1,313) (888) (1,387) (1,147) (1,290) (985) (719) (611) (747) (1,255)  (731)




YouGov Survey: Infant Feeding
July 30 - August 7, 2025 - 3348 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3A. Breast Milk vs. Baby Formula — Baby’s short-term health
When both options are readily available, do you think breast milk or formula is better for...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Breast milk 64% 66% 62% 45% 63% 67% 7% 67% 56% 60% 59%
Baby formula 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 4% 3% 4% 9% 8% 4%
Both about the same 20% 16% 24% 28% 21% 20% 13% 20% 21% 20% 26%
Not sure 11% 13% 8% 19% 10% 9% 7% 10% 13% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (3,345) (1,539) (1,806) (733) (887) (1,036) (689) (2,181) (426) (497) (241)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Breast milk 64% 59% 60% 74% 64% 74% 57% 67% 74% 65% 67% 60% 67%
Baby formula 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% ™% 4%
Both about the same 20% 25% 22% 14% 22% 15% 22% 21% 17% 21% 21% 22% 16%
Not sure 11% 10% 14% 8% 9% 7% 14% 8% 5% 10% 9% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (3,345) (1,143) (1,314) (888) (1,386) (1,148) (1,288) (986) (721) (610) (748) (1,255)  (732)
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July 30 - August 7, 2025 - 3348 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3B. Breast Milk vs. Baby Formula — Baby’s long-term health
When both options are readily available, do you think breast milk or formula is better for...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic Other
Breast milk 63% 65% 62% 65% 58% 59% 68%
Baby formula 4% 5% 4% 4% 8% 4% 1%
Both about the same 22% 18% 27% 22% 23% 25% 20%
Not sure 10% 13% 7% 9% 11% 11% 10%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (3,274) (1,509) (1,765) (2,134) (418) (485) (237)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Breast milk 63% 59% 61% 70% 72% 59% 66% 61% 67%
Baby formula 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 2%
Both about the same 22% 26% 22% 19% 21% 26% 21% 23% 19%
Not sure 10% 10% 13% % 5% 10% 9% 10% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (3,274) (1,117)  (1,295) (862) (703) (592) (731) (1,233) (718)




YouGov Survey: Infant Feeding
July 30 - August 7, 2025 - 3348 U.S. adult citizens YOU
4A. Breastfeeding vs. Bottle Feeding — Parents’ quality of life
When both options are readily available, do you think breastfeeding or bottle feeding is better for...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Breastfeeding 33% 34% 31% 23% 33% 35% 38% 32% 33% 35% 38%
Bottle feeding 18% 19% 16% 23% 18% 17% 15% 19% 16% 15% 14%
Both about the same 34% 28% 39% 34% 32% 34% 34% 32% 36% 40% 33%
Not sure 16% 19% 13% 21% 16% 14% 13% 17% 16% 11% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (3,301) (1,524) (1,777) (730) (879) (1,022) (670) (2,146) (422) (490) (243)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Breastfeeding 33% 24% 33% 40% 28% 39% 31% 32% 33% 31% 31% 33% 33%
Bottle feeding 18% 22% 15% 17% 19% 18% 15% 20% 21% 18% 19% 17% 17%
Both about the same 34% 37% 33% 32% 35% 32% 37% 33% 34% 34% 34% 34% 33%
Not sure 16% 17% 19% 11% 17% 12% 17% 14% 12% 17% 15% 15% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (3,301) (1,131) (1,297) (873) (1,372) (1,130) (1,272) (978) (704) (603) (738) (1,237)  (723)




YouGov Survey: Infant Feeding
July 30 - August 7, 2025 - 3348 U.S. adult citizens

4B. Breastfeeding vs. Bottle Feeding — Bonding between mothers and their babies
When both options are readily available, do you think breastfeeding or bottle feeding is better for...?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Breastfeeding 71% 75% 67% 62% 68% 74% 7% 72% 67% 65% 76%
Bottle feeding 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 0%
Both about the same 19% 12% 26% 19% 21% 19% 18% 19% 20% 23% 16%
Not sure 8% 10% 6% 16% 8% 6% 4% 7% 8% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (3,318) (1,530) (1,788) (732) (885) (1,033) (668) (2,162) (426) (491) (239)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Breastfeeding 71% 68% 69% 76% 69% 76% 66% 74% 78% 69% 76% 69% 71%
Bottle feeding 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1%
Both about the same 19% 22% 19% 17% 21% 18% 21% 20% 17% 21% 17% 19% 20%
Not sure 8% 8% 10% 5% 7% 4% 10% 5% 4% 9% 7% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (3,318) (1,136) (1,305) (877) (1,379) (1,131) (1,278) (979) (715) (605) (745) (1,245)  (723)




YouGov Survey: Infant Feeding
July 30 - August 7, 2025 - 3348 U.S. adult citizens YOU
4C. Breastfeeding vs. Bottle Feeding — Bonding between fathers and their babies
When both options are readily available, do you think breastfeeding or bottle feeding is better for...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Breastfeeding 12% 15% 9% 12% 14% 11% 9% 11% 11% 16% 8%
Bottle feeding 49% 44% 54% 43% 50% 49% 52% 50% 51% 41% 48%
Both about the same 24% 21% 26% 24% 22% 24% 24% 22% 24% 30% 24%
Not sure 16% 20% 12% 21% 14% 16% 14% 16% 14% 13% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (3,333) (1,535) (1,798) (732) (887) (1,032) (682) (2,174) (424) (494) (241)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Breastfeeding 12% 10% 13% 12% 11% 14% 9% 13% 14% 14% 10% 12% 12%
Bottle feeding 49% 49% 45% 54% 47% 49% 48% 50% 49% 49% 55% 48% 44%
Both about the same 24% 25% 23% 22% 28% 23% 24% 24% 24% 21% 21% 25% 26%
Not sure 16% 16% 19% 12% 14% 14% 18% 13% 12% 16% 14% 15% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (3,333) (1,139) (1,310) (884) (1,382) (1,143) (1,282) (983) (720) (607) (745) (1,251)  (730)




YouGov Survey: Infant Feeding
July 30 - August 7, 2025 - 3348 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5. Pressure For Breast Milk
Do you think there is too much or not enough pressure on women to feed breast milk to their babies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too much pressure 23% 13% 32% 27% 31% 19% 15% 23% 20% 21% 28%
About the right amount of
pressure 33% 36% 32% 33% 31% 32% 39% 33% 35% 37% 34%
Not enough pressure 14% 15% 12% 11% 12% 16% 14% 13% 16% 15% 11%
Not sure 30% 36% 25% 29% 26% 33% 33% 31% 29% 28% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (3,340) (1,539) (1,801) (733) (885) (1,035) (687) (2,176) (427) (495) (242)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Too much pressure 23% 29% 21% 18% 31% 18% 20% 26% 25% 23% 23% 22% 24%
About the right amount of
pressure 33% 34% 31% 36% 29% 36% 37% 32% 35% 38% 32% 33% 32%
Not enough pressure 14% 10% 12% 19% 10% 19% 14% 13% 14% 12% 14% 14% 13%
Not sure 30% 27% 37% 26% 30% 27% 30% 29% 26% 27% 31% 30% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (3,340) (1,138) (1,314) (888) (1,383) (1,147) (1,288) (984) (719) (608) (748) (1,251)  (733)
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YouGov Survey: Infant Feeding
July 30 - August 7, 2025 - 3348 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6. Society Accommodations for Breastfeeding
Do you think society has gone too far or not far enough in accommodating breastfeeding or pumping breast milk away from home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too far 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 3%
About the right amount 32% 35% 29% 30% 33% 31% 35% 32% 31% 38% 27%
Not far enough 38% 32% 43% 34% 39% 41% 37% 38% 35% 32% 50%
Not sure 24% 27% 22% 30% 23% 23% 22% 24% 26% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (3,340) (1,538) (1,802) (730) (886) (1,033) (691) (2,175) (427) (495) (243)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Too far 6% 5% 5% % 4% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4%
About the right amount 32% 28% 28% 41% 27% 39% 31% 31% 39% 34% 27% 34% 32%
Not far enough 38% 48% 36% 31% 50% 33% 36% 40% 40% 36% 42% 36% 39%
Not sure 24% 20% 30% 22% 19% 21% 27% 23% 16% 24% 25% 24% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (3,340) (1,143) (1,314) (883) (1,385) (1,146) (1,287) (985) (719) (608) (747) (1,253) (732)
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YouGov Survey: Infant Feeding
July 30 - August 7, 2025 - 3348 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7. Employers Accommodations for Breastfeeding
Do you think employers have gone too far or not far enough in accommodating breastfeeding or pumping breast milk away from home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too far 5% 6% 3% % 4% 4% 5% 4% 8% 6% 2%
About the right amount 27% 31% 24% 22% 29% 28% 29% 29% 26% 29% 16%
Not far enough 41% 34% 47% 38% 42% 43% 39% 40% 39% 36% 55%
Not sure 27% 29% 26% 33% 26% 25% 27% 27% 27% 29% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (3,337) (1,538) (1,799) (730) (886) (1,032) (689) (2,176) (427) (493) (241)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Too far 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3%
About the right amount 27% 21% 25% 36% 23% 35% 26% 30% 33% 31% 26% 26% 28%
Not far enough 41% 50% 38% 35% 54% 33% 41% 39% 44% 37% 43% 41% 41%
Not sure 27% 24% 32% 25% 20% 27% 28% 28% 18% 27% 26% 28% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (3,337) (1,143) (1,311) (883) (1,387) (1,142) (1,284) (985) (719) (608) (748) (1,252)  (729)
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YouGov Survey: Infant Feeding
July 30 - August 7, 2025 - 3348 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8. Ever Fed Baby Bottle
Have you ever fed a baby a bottle of milk or formula?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, many times 57% 46% 67% 27% 52% 67% 75% 57% 61% 48% 57%
Yes, a few times 20% 20% 20% 26% 22% 17% 16% 19% 21% 23% 19%
No 19% 28% 11% 38% 22% 13% 8% 19% 13% 24% 20%
Not sure 4% 6% 3% 9% 3% 3% 1% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (3,344) (1,538) (1,806) (732) (886) (1,037) (689) (2,178) (427) (496) (243)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes, many times 57% 53% 50% 68% 56% 64% 57% 60% 61% 50% 60% 60% 52%
Yes, a few times 20% 21% 23% 15% 23% 20% 18% 19% 22% 22% 17% 19% 22%
No 19% 22% 22% 13% 19% 13% 20% 18% 14% 23% 21% 16% 20%
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  99%
Unweighted N (3,344) (1,145) (1,312) (887) (1,389) (1,146) (1,289) (985) (721) (610) (748) (1,254)  (732)
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YouGov Survey: Infant Feeding
July 30 - August 7, 2025 - 3348 U.S. adult citizens YOU
9. How Fed as Infant
As far as you're aware, which of the following methods were used to feed you when you were an infant, not yet eating solid foods? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Baby formula from a
bottle 52% 47% 57% 47% 59% 56% 45% 51% 57% 53% 54%
Breastfeeding 42% 42% 43% 49% 46% 36% 40% 43% 35% 45% 44%
Pumped breast milk from
a bottle 13% 10% 15% 22% 17% 10% 4% 12% 11% 15% 13%
Evaporated milk from a
bottle 10% 11% 10% % 8% 12% 14% 10% 18% 6% 12%
Something else 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4%
None of these 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 3% 3%
Not sure 17% 20% 14% 21% 14% 17% 18% 18% 17% 14% 16%
Unweighted N (3,348) (1,541) (1,807) (733) (887) (1,037) (691) (2,181) (427) (497) (243)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Baby formula from a
bottle 52% 53% 52% 52% 55% 51% 54% 50% 57% 49% 54% 55% 50%
Breastfeeding 42% 40% 42% 44% 42% 46% 35% 46% 50% 43% 42% 40% 46%
Pumped breast milk from
a bottle 13% 13% 13% 12% 15% 13% 9% 15% 17% 11% 14% 11% 14%
Evaporated milk from a
bottle 10% 11% 11% 9% 12% 11% 11% 10% 11% 12% 8% 12% 8%
Something else 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4%
None of these 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Not sure 17% 20% 18% 13% 17% 16% 17% 17% 13% 18% 18% 16% 18%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Infant Feeding

July 30 - August 7, 2025 - 3348 U.S. adult citizens YOU
continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Unweighted N (3,348)  (1,145) (1,315) (888) (1,389) (1,148)  (1,290) (987) (721) (611) (748)  (1,256)  (733)




YouGov Survey: Infant Feeding
July 30 - August 7, 2025 - 3348 U.S. adult citizens YOU
10. Own primary Feeding Method as Infant
Which of these methods was the primary way you were fed as an infant?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Baby formula from a
bottle 46% 42% 50% 36% 49% 53% 43% 46% 51% 46% 45%
Breastfeeding 37% 41% 33% 46% 36% 30% 40% 37% 30% 39% 43%
Evaporated milk from a
bottle 6% 5% 6% 2% 2% 7% 10% 5% 9% 5% 4%
Pumped breastmilk from
a bottle 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Something else 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Not sure 7% 7% 7% 11% 8% 6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,724) (1,180) (1,544) (579) (736) (840) (569) (1,758) (348) (422) (196)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Baby formula from a
bottle 46% 47% 45% 48% 45% 44% 53% 41% 43% 45% 47% 49% 42%
Breastfeeding 37% 36% 38% 37% 36% 40% 29% 43% 43% 38% 39% 33% 40%
Evaporated milk from a
bottle 6% 7% 4% 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 4% 7% 4% 6% 5%
Pumped breastmilk from
a bottle 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Something else 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Not sure 7% 8% 9% 5% 9% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 98%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Infant Feeding

July 30 - August 7, 2025 - 3348 U.S. adult citizens YOU
continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South West
Unweighted N (2,724)  (925) (1,043) (756) (1,136) (950) (1,031) (814) (615) (487) (607) (1,040)  (590)
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YouGov Survey: Infant Feeding
July 30 - August 7, 2025 - 3348 U.S. adult citizens YOU
11. How Fed Children as Infants
With which of the following methods are or were your own children fed as infants, not yet eating solid foods? Select all that apply.
Asked of people who have ever had children
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Baby formula from a
bottle 78% 77% 78% 69% 73% 80% 79% 79% 78% 66% 77%
Breastfeeding 55% 54% 55% 59% 63% 54% 49% 55% 50% 54% 55%
Pumped breast milk from
a bottle 31% 32% 31% 44% 49% 32% 15% 31% 27% 35% 41%
Evaporated milk from a
bottle 4% 5% 3% 9% 5% 3% 4% 4% 9% 3% 1%
Something else 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
None of these 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Not sure 2% 4% 1% 7% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1%
Unweighted N (1,782) (743) (1,039) (142) (436) (693) (511) (1,196) (222) (247) (117)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Baby formula from a
bottle 78% 75% 77% 80% 74% 78% 81% 77% 78% 80% 76% 81% 71%
Breastfeeding 55% 53% 57% 54% 59% 57% 43% 56% 68% 52% 52% 51% 66%
Pumped breast milk from
a bottle 31% 31% 33% 30% 33% 35% 21% 32% 47% 29% 30% 30% 37%
Evaporated milk from a
bottle 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3%
Something else 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%
None of these 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Infant Feeding

July 30 - August 7, 2025 - 3348 U.S. adult citizens YOU
continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Unweighted N (1,782)  (547) (648) (587) (678) (739) (617) (574) (455) (298) (401) (697) (386)
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YouGov Survey: Infant Feeding
July 30 - August 7, 2025 - 3348 U.S. adult citizens YOU
12. Primary Feeding Method for Infants
Which of these methods is or was the primary way your own children are or were fed as infants?
Asked of people who have ever had children
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Baby formula from a
bottle 55% 52% 56% 39% 43% 60% 60% 55% 61% 52% 48%
Breastfeeding 36% 38% 35% 49% 41% 34% 34% 3% 32% 37% 38%
Pumped breastmilk from
a bottle 7% 6% 7% 7% 14% 6% 3% 6% 5% 10% 14%
Evaporated milk from a
bottle 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Something else 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Not sure 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,731) (712) (1,019) (135) (423) (672) (501) (1,167) (217) (234) (113)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Baby formula from a
bottle 55% 55% 53% 56% 50% 53% 65% 52% 46% 54% 60% 60% 41%
Breastfeeding 36% 36% 37% 36% 42% 37% 26% 37% 46% 37% 30% 33% 48%
Pumped breastmilk from
a bottle 7% 6% 9% 6% 6% % 6% 8% 6% % 9% 5% 7%
Evaporated milk from a
bottle 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Something else 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Not sure 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Infant Feeding

July 30 - August 7, 2025 - 3348 U.S. adult citizens YOU
continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Unweighted N (1,731)  (532) (626) (573) (664) (718) (597) (561) (446) (291) (389) (678) (373)
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YouGov Survey: Infant Feeding
July 30 - August 7, 2025 - 3348 U.S. adult citizens YOU
13. Duration of Breastfeeding or Pumping
How old was your first child when you stopped breastfeeding or pumping?
Asked of people who have ever had children and either breastfed or pumped
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Less than 1 month old 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 6% 2% 5% 9%
1 - 5 months 13% 10% 16% 9% 16% 15% 11% 14% 11% 17% 6%
6 - 11 months 15% 16% 15% 11% 16% 16% 15% 16% 13% 16% 17%
12 - 17 months 14% 16% 13% 22% 21% 11% 11% 14% 12% 17% 18%
18 - 23 months 7% 8% 6% 11% 10% 4% 6% % 5% 4% 5%
24 months or more 5% 5% 5% 9% 7% 5% 3% 4% 5% 7% 10%
My first child has not yet
stopped breastfeeding
or eating pumped milk 1% 0% 1% 5% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Not sure 9% 18% 2% 6% 4% 9% 12% 9% 10% 4% 5%
| did not breastfeed or
pump for my first child 31% 22% 37% 21% 16% 35% 37% 29% 42% 28% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,685) (686) (999) (130) (401) (666) (488) (1,142) (209) (222) (112)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Less than 1 month old 6% 4% 5% % 5% 5% 6% % 3% 3% 9% 5% 5%
1 - 5 months 13% 14% 10% 15% 15% 12% 12% 12% 18% 15% 14% 13% 13%
6 - 11 months 15% 16% 17% 13% 17% 17% 12% 14% 19% 15% 14% 15% 18%
12 - 17 months 14% 13% 12% 16% 13% 14% 10% 16% 17% 14% 14% 14% 14%
18 - 23 months 7% 7% 6% 6% 9% 8% 3% 9% 9% 6% 5% 7% 7%
24 months or more 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 6% 4% 8%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Infant Feeding
July 30 - August 7, 2025 - 3348 U.S. adult citizens YOU

continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

My first child has not yet
stopped breastfeeding

or eating pumped milk 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 9% 9% 10% 7% 9% 9% 7% 10% 8% 6% 9% 7% 12%
| did not breastfeed or

pump for my first child 31% 31% 32% 29% 28% 29% 43% 28% 18% 36% 29% 35% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 98% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 98%

Unweighted N (1,685)  (514) (612) (559) (646) (704) (575) (544) (441) (282) (380) (661) (362)




YouGov Survey: Infant Feeding
July 30 - August 7, 2025 - 3348 U.S. adult citizens YOU
14. Duration of Breastfeeding or Pumping (1)
How old was your second child when you stopped breastfeeding or pumping?
Asked of people who have had two or more children and either breastfed or pumped
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Less than 1 month old 6% 5% 6% * 7% 6% 5% 6% 2% 4% *
1 - 5 months 13% 11% 14% * 15% 15% 11% 13% 18% 13% *
6 - 11 months 16% 14% 17% * 17% 17% 14% 16% 11% 18% *
12 - 17 months 12% 12% 11% * 16% 10% 10% 11% 11% 19% *
18 - 23 months 6% 8% 5% * 11% 5% 4% 6% 6% 8% *
24 months or more 4% 4% 3% * 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 6% *
My second child has not

yet stopped

breastfeeding or eating

pumped milk 2% 2% 1% * 6% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% *
Not sure 9% 19% 1% * 4% 7% 14% 10% 7% 2% *
| did not breastfeed or

pump for my second

child 34% 25% 40% * 22% 37% 38% 33% 39% 30% *
Totals 102% 100% 98% * 102% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,196) (476) (720) (61) (254) (487) (394) (827) (135) (154) (80)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Less than 1 month old 6% 3% 5% 7% 4% 6% 7% 5% 4% 8% 7% 5% 3%
1 - 5 months 13% 13% 11% 14% 14% 12% 12% 14% 14% 11% 11% 14% 15%
6 - 11 months 16% 16% 18% 14% 17% 17% 14% 14% 19% 16% 18% 12% 19%
12 - 17 months 12% 12% 10% 13% 13% 13% 9% 11% 15% 9% 11% 13% 11%
18 - 23 months 6% 8% 5% 6% % 8% 2% 9% 9% 10% 4% 7% 6%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Infant Feeding
July 30 - August 7, 2025 - 3348 U.S. adult citizens YOU
continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

24 months or more 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 6%
My second child has not

yet stopped

breastfeeding or eating

pumped milk 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Not sure 9% 8% 12% % 8% 8% 7% 11% 8% 3% 6% 8% 18%
| did not breastfeed or

pump for my second

child 34% 35% 34% 33% 31% 31% 46% 32% 22% 37% 37% 37% 22%
Totals 102% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,196)  (345)  (418)  (433) (437)  (527)  (405) (377) (324) (197) (288) (460)  (251)




YouGov Survey: Infant Feeding
July 30 - August 7, 2025 - 3348 U.S. adult citizens YOU
15. Mother Feeding Actions
Which of the following, if any, have you personally done? Select all that apply.
Asked of women who have ever had children
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Breastfed a baby 62% * 62% * 77% 60% 54% 63% 54% 61% *
Used a breast pump 45% * 45% * 74% 44% 22% 43% 36% 50% *
None of these 32% * 32% * 14% 36% 43% 33% 39% 31% *
Prefer not to say 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *
Unweighted N (1,039) (0) (1,039) (96) (254) (420) (269) (665) (142) (160) (72)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South ~ West
Breastfed a baby 62% 62% 63% 63% 64% 64% 55% 65% 78% 58% 63% 60% 70%
Used a breast pump 45% 43% 50% 43% 45% 47% 34% 53% 64% 40% 49% 40% 56%
None of these 32% 34% 30% 33% 32% 32% 40% 30% 19% 37% 28% 37% 25%
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Unweighted N (1,039) (354) (359) (326) (420) (372) (431) (315) (198) (173) (241) (412) (213)
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YouGov Survey: Infant Feeding
July 30 - August 7, 2025 - 3348 U.S. adult citizens YOU

16. Experience Breastfeeding a Baby

Overall, how would you describe your experiences breastfeeding a baby?

Asked of women who have ever had children

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very positive 51% * 51% * 41% 53% 59% 51% * 53% *
Somewhat positive 26% * 26% * 40% 22% 17% 28% * 25% *
Somewhat negative 14% * 14% * 9% 17% 16% 12% * 15% *
Very negative 6% * 6% * 6% 7% 6% 7% * 3% *

Not sure 2% * 2% * 3% 2% 2% 2% * 3% *
Prefer not to say 0% * 0% * 1% 0% 0% 0% * 1% *
Totals 99% * 99% * 100% 101% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (670) (0) (670) (74) (193) (254) (149) (432) (74) (107) (57)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very positive 51% 52% 51% 50% 57% 54% 50% 48% 52% 49% 49% 50% 55%
Somewhat positive 26% 21% 29% 29% 24% 26% 23% 32% 27% 24% 24% 27% 28%
Somewhat negative 14% 18% 12% 13% 13% 11% 19% 11% 11% 17% 17% 14% 11%
Very negative 6% 7% 4% 6% 4% % 6% 8% 6% % % 6% 4%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (670)  (225) (233) (212)  (273) (245) (242) (213) (155) (102) (156) (257)  (155)
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YouGov Survey: Infant Feeding
July 30 - August 7, 2025 - 3348 U.S. adult citizens YOU

17. Experience Pumping Breast Milk

Overall, how would you describe your experiences pumping breast milk?

Asked of women who have ever had children

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very positive 17% * 17% * 19% 19% * 12% * * *
Somewhat positive 44% * 44% * 41% 39% * 45% * * *
Somewhat negative 25% * 25% * 21% 27% * 27% * * *
Very negative 10% * 10% * 13% 13% * 13% * * *

Not sure 3% * 3% * 6% 3% * 3% * * *
Prefer not to say 0% * 0% * 0% 1% * 0% * * *
Totals 99% * 99% * 100% 102% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (498) (0) (498) (69) (182) (185) (62) (309) (56) (87) (46)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very positive 17% 22% 16% 15% 16% 15% 25% 12% 14% * 17% 16% 20%
Somewhat positive 44% 40% 42% 50% 42% 46% 35% 50% 43% * 39% 46% 47%
Somewhat negative 25% 29% 25% 22% 32% 24% 24% 24% 27% * 31% 23% 20%
Very negative 10% 8% 12% 11% % 12% 11% 12% 11% * 8% 11% 10%
Not sure 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% * 4% 2% 4%
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% * 0% 1% 0%
Totals 99%  101%  102%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% * 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (498)  (160)  (191)  (147)  (199) (179) (157) (175) (129) (69) (124) (184)  (121)
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YouGov Survey: Infant Feeding
July 30 - August 7, 2025 - 3348 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates

Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 30 - August 1, 2025 | July 31 - August 4, 2025 | August 5 - 7,
2025

U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status. De-
mographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American Commu-
nity Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting was estimated
to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party identification is the
respondent’s most recent answer given around November 8, 2024,
and is weighted to the estimated distribution at that time (31% Demo-
cratic, 32% Republican). The weights range from 0.051 to 6.566, with
a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.902.

3348
+ 2.3% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

74 questions not reported.

You
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